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Colorado Survey Results

Q1 Do you approve or disapprove of President
Donald Trump’s job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 41%

Disapprove.............oouccoeeiiiiiiiiea e 55%

NOE SUIE ... 5%
Q2 Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Cory

Gardner’s job performance?

APPIOVE ..ot 34%

DiSAPPIOVE.......ceeeeeeeiieeieeiiieeieeeeeeeevenerevanenenenenes 50%

NOE SUIE ..o 16%
Q3 Do you strongly approve, somewhat approve,

somewhat disapprove, or strongly disapprove
of President Donald Trump’s management of
America’s public lands, wildlife, clean water,
clean air, and environment?

Strongly approve.............ccccccoeeeeiiieeieeee, 32%
Somewhat approve............cccoceiiieiiiiiieine 8%
Somewhat diSapProve ............cccocoeveevereen... 7%
Strongly diSAPPIOVE .........c.ovveeeeeeerereereeeees 51%
NOESUIE ... 2%

September 16-17, 2020

Survey of 547 Colorado voters

Q4 The Trump administration installed William
Perry Pendley - who has called for the sale of
all of America’s public lands and sued on
behalf of industrial extractive resource
corporations and Big Oil to deny your access to
those public lands - to manage 246 million
acres of our shared public lands and 700
million acres of our shared energy and mineral
resources as the acting director of the Bureau
of Land Management that circumvented the
U.S. Constitutional requirement to be
confirmed by the Senate. Having heard this, do
you strongly approve, somewhat approve,
somewhat disapprove, or strongly disapprove
of William Perry Pendley being installed as the
acting Director of the Bureau of Land

Management?
Strongly approve.............cccccoeeeeeiiieieeee, 15%
Somewhat approve.............ccccceceeieaieeeicnnenn. 12%
Somewhat diSapProve .............cccecoeveeveeeen.e. 7%
Strongly diSAPPIOVE .........c.oveeeeeeeerereereeeres 58%
NOESUIE ... 8%

If the U.S. constitution requires that every
presidential administration receive the ‘advise
and consent’ of the Senate for top-level
positions like the Bureau of Land Management
director, but the Trump administration has
failed to submit a confirmable nominee and
adhere to the constitution for the last 4 years —
do you think Senators should demand a
confirmable public lands director be submitted,

or not?
YOS 59%
NO oo 23%
NOESUIE ... 17%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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If Senator Cory Gardner were to remain silent
and refuse to answer questions about
unconfirmed acting directors, including acting
director William Perry Pendley, and failed to
demand the administration adhere to the U.S.
Constitution, would that give you a much less
favorable, somewhat less favorable, somewhat
more favorable or much more favorable opinion
of him, or would it not make a difference?

Much less favorable..............cccccoceviiiinecnnn. 44%
Somewhat less favorable..............cccccoceennen. 8%
Somewhat more favorable..................ccccoc...... 4%
Much more favorable...............c..ccccovvveaeennen. 6%
It wouldn't make a difference .......................... 31%
NOESUIE ... 7%

Do you strongly approve, somewhat approve,
somewhat disapprove or strongly disapprove of
President Trump’s decision to appoint an illegal
acting director to manage America’s public
lands that has over 50 conflicts of interest,
denies climate science, has sued to deny
access to public lands and lift protections for
public lands on behalf of corporations, and
holds extremist views?

Strongly approve.............ccccccoeeceeiiieieeeie, 22%
Somewhat approve............cccoceivieiiiiciene 6%
Somewhat diSapProve ............cccocoeveevereen... 5%
Strongly diSAPPIOVE .........c.ovveeeeeeerereereeeees 56%
NOLSUIE ... 12%

Do you strongly approve, somewhat approve,
somewhat disapprove, or strongly disapprove
of Senator Cory Gardner’s handling of
America’s public lands, wildlife, and
environment?

Strongly approve.............cccccoeiceiiiiiiiiiee. 24%
Somewhat approve.............ccccceeeeiiiiiiiicnnene. 9%
Somewhat disapprove ...........ccccccceeeieiiicnnenn. 12%
Strongly disapprove .............ccccoeooiiiiiiiicnnenn. 36%
NOESUIE ... 18%

Q9

Q10

Q11

Are you or is anyone in your household
currently unemployed due to coronavirus?

Do you know anyone who has been infected
with the coronavirus, or not?

YOS ..o 58%
INO ... 39%
INOE SUIE..eeeeeeeaaaaaanaes 3%

Tens of millions of newly out-of-work Americans
have received unemployment benefits during
the recession. Which of the following reasons
do you think is most responsible for keeping
workers from going back to work: workers don’t
feel safe going back to work during the
pandemic, there are simply not enough jobs
available for unemployed workers right now, or,
workers are receiving unemployment benefits
that are too generous and thus are not looking
for jobs?

Think the reason most responsible for

keeping workers from going back to work is

that workers don'’t feel safe going back to

work during the pandemic...................cccc....... 28%

Think there are simply not enough jobs

available for unemployed workers right now ... 28%

Think workers are receiving unemployment

benefits that are too generous and thus are

not 100King fOr JODS...........cocveeeeiciiiieeeeen 34%

NOESUIE ..o

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Q12 In addition to the extra weekly benefits,
Congress passed a relief fund to help
struggling small businesses stay afloat called
the Paycheck Protection Program. Concerns
have been raised that the Trump administration
set up the program in a way that prioritized
wealthy and well-connected companies while
leaving out many small businesses, especially
minority-owned businesses. Do you think
Congress should extend the Paycheck
Protection Program as-is, extend it but fix the
Paycheck Protection Program so that it
prioritizes the small businesses most in need;
start over with a new program that is more
transparent and focuses on helping small
businesses most in need; or allow the
Paycheck Protection Program to expire?

Think Congress should extend the Paycheck
Protection Program as-is ..........ccccccceueeeeecnneen. 12%
Think they should extend it but fix the

Paycheck Protection Program so that it

prioritizes the small businesses most in need . 35%
Think they should start over with a new

program that is more transparent and

focuses on helping small businesses most in

NEEA......eeiiiiiiiii et 32%
Think they should allow the Paycheck o

Protection Program to expire ..............cc......... 14%
NOESUIE ... 7%

Q13 Generally speaking, who do you think the
Trump Administration and Congress are most
focused on when crafting coronavirus
economic stimulus packages: large
corporations, small businesses, campaign
donors and other wealthy special interests, or
workers and families?

Large companies ............ccccoeeieccueeeenaeaie, 24%
Small busSiNESSES..........ceevviiiiiiiiiiiaaeee 1%
Campaign donors and other wealthy special o

JNTEIESES e 32%
Workers and families ..............cccccccovvvveeennnenn. 23%
NOE SUIE ... 10%

September 16-17, 2020

Survey of 547 Colorado voters

Q14 Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree,
somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with
the following statement: As Congress debates
the next stimulus bill, it should prioritize aid for
struggling workers and small businesses
before bailouts for corporations and other
wealthy interests.

Strongly agree ... 70%
Somewhat agree............ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiie 16%
Somewhat disagree ............cccccceeoeiiiiiiiicnnenn. 5%
Strongly disagree............ccccoviiiiiiiiiiiiie, 5%
NOESUIE ... 4%

Q15 In the 2016 presidential election, did you vote
for Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Hillary
Clinton, someone else, or did you not vote in
the election?

Donald Trump ........cooieiiiiiieieee e 41%
Hillary ClON. ........c.coeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee. 48%
Someone else / Did not vote...........ccccocc.... 1%
Q16 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOM&N ... 53%
Man.......coooiii 47%

Q17 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If an independent, press 3.

Democrat ...........ueeiiiiiiiiiieee e 33%
Republican............cccooeeiiiiiiniiiiiieceee 28%
Independent............ccocccoeeeiiiiiiiiiiieee e 39%

Q18 If you are Hispanic or Latino, press 1. If white,
press 2. If other, press 3.

Hispanic or Latino ...............ccccuveveveverenunennnennnns 14%
WHAILE ... 78%
(O 1= SR 8%

Q19 If you are 18-45 years old, press 1. If 46-65,
press 2. If older than 65, press 3.

T8EO 45, 37%
B8O 65, 40%
Olderthan 65............ooueeeeeeeeiieeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeea, 23%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Q20 What is the highest level of education you have Q21 Mode
received: high school graduate or less, some
college but did not finish, 2-year college
degree, 4-year college degree, or post- TEXE oo
graduate degree?

Landling ............ooouueeeiiiiiiiiiiieiee e

High school graduate or IeSs .............ccccuuuuueee. 23%
Some college but did not finish ....................... 25%
2-year college degree ............ccccovuvveveeeeecnnnnn. 9%
4-year college degree ............ccoouuuueuveureuennnnnns 26%
Post-graduate degree..............ccccueveveeuvenennnnns 16%

September 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Survey of 547 Colorado voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2016 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...

Trump Approval
Approve| 41%  92% 3% 15%
Disapprove| 55% 5% 95% 64%
Not sure| 5% 3% 2% 21%

2016 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...

Gardner Approval

Approve| 34% 75% 3% 13%

Disapprove| 50% 10% 86% 45%

Not sure| 16% 15% 11% 42%
2016 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...

Trump's Public Land
Management Level of

Approval
Strongly approve| 32%  73% 2% 7%
Somewhat approve| 8% 15% 3% 4%
Somewhat disapprove| 7% 7% 7% 8%
Strongly disapprove| 51% 5% 87% 68%
Not sure| 2% 1% 1% 12%
September 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 547 Colorado voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

2016 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...

Pendley Installed as
Director of the Bureau
of Land Management
Level of Approval

Strongly approve| 15%  35% 2% 3%
Somewhat approve| 12%  26% 1% 6%
Somewhat disapprove| 7% 9% 6% 3%
Strongly disapprove| 58% 19% 88% 67%
Not sure| 8% 1% 3% 21%

2016 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...

Senate Should
Demand Confirmable
Public Lands Director
Be Submitted Yes / No

Yes| 59% 24% 88% 71%
No| 23% 49% 4% 9%
Not sure| 17% 27% 8% 20%
September 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 547 Colorado voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2016 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...

If Gardner Remained
Silent About An Unco-
nfirmed Acting Direct-
or Make Much Less /
Somewhat Less / So-
mewhat More / Much...

Much less favorable| 44% 20% 63% 51%

Somewhat less| 8% 8% 8% 12%
favorable

Somewhat more| 4% 5% 3% 0%
favorable

Much more favorable| 6% 11% 3% 5%

It wouldn't make a| 31% 46% 20% 22%
difference

Not sure| 7% 11% 3% 10%

2016 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...

Trump Appointed An
lllegal Acting Director
To Manage America's
Public Lands Approval

Strongly approve| 22%  48% 4% 6%
Somewhat approve| 6% 13% 1% 3%
Somewhat disapprove| 5% 8% 1% 5%
Strongly disapprove| 56% 11% 89% 75%
Not sure| 12%  20% 5% 1%
September 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 547 Colorado voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2016 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...

Gardner's Handling of
America's Public
Lands Level of

Approval
Strongly approve| 24%  54% 2% 7%
Somewhat approve| 9% 13% 6% 12%
Somewhat disapprove| 12% 4% 19% 10%
Strongly disapprove| 36% 5% 62% 38%
Not sure| 18%  23% 10% 33%
2016 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...

Anyone Unemployed
in Household Due to
Coronavirus Yes / No

Yes| 16% 10% 17% 31%
No| 84% 90% 83% 69%
2016 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...

Know Anyone Who
Has Been Infected
With Coronavirus Yes

I No
Yes| 58% 46% 68% 61%
No| 39% 54% 26% 35%
Not Sure| 3% 0% 6% 5%
September 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 547 Colorado voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2016 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...

Reason Keeping
Unemployed From
Going Back To Work

Think the reason most| 28% 9% 40% 51%
responsible for keepi-
ng workers from goin-
g back to work is that
workers don’t feel saf-
e going back to wor...

Think there are simply| 28% 13% 43% 25%
not enough jobs
available for
unemployed workers
right now

Think workers are| 34% 67% 10% 21%
receiving
unemployment
benefits that are too
generous and thus are
not looking for jobs

Not sure| 9% 12% 8% 3%
September 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 547 Colorado voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2016 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...

Preferred Plan For
Paycheck Protection
Program Extend / Fix /
New Plan / Let Expire

Think Congress| 12% 18% 5% 19%
should extend the
Paycheck Protection
Program as-is

Think they should ext-| 35%  31% 38% 37%
end it but fix the Payc-
heck Protection Progr-
am so that it prioritize-
s the small businesse-

s most in need

Think they should sta-| 32% 17% 46% 29%
rt over with a new pro-
gram that is more tra-
nsparent and focuses
on helping small busi-
nesses most in need

Think they should| 14%  24% 7% 8%
allow the Paycheck
Protection Program to

expire
Not sure| 7% 9% 4% 7%
September 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 547 Colorado voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2016 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...

Think Trump & Congr-
ess Are Most Focused
On Large Companies /
Small Businesses/ C-
ampagin Donors / Wo-
rkers and Families F...

Large companies| 24% 10% 37% 20%
Small businesses| 11% 23% 2% 7%
Campaign donors and| 32% 6% 48% 54%
other wealthy special
interests
Workers and families| 23%  49% 3% 14%
Not sure| 10% 12% 10% 5%
2016 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...

Congress Should
Prioritize Aid For
Struggling Workers
and Small Businesses
Level of Agreement

Strongly agree| 70%  51% 83% 82%
Somewhat agree| 16%  28% 10% 2%
Somewhat disagree| 5% 9% 0% 7%
Strongly disagree| 5% 6% 4% 3%
Not sure| 4% 6% 3% 6%
September 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 547 Colorado voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Bas-

e Wom...| Man

Trump Approval
Approve| 41% 35% 48%

Disapprove| 55% 61% 47%

Not sure| 5% 4% 6%

Gender
Bas-

e Wom...l Man

Gardner Approval
Approve| 34% 33% 35%

Disapprove| 50% 53% 48%

Not sure| 16% 14% 17%

Gender
Bas-

e Wom...| Man

Trump's Public Land
Management Level of
Approval

Strongly approve| 32% 26% 38%
Somewhat approve| 8% 8% 8%

Somewhat disapprove| 7% 9% 5%
Strongly disapprove| 51% 56% 46%
Not sure| 2% 1% 3%

September 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 547 Colorado voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Bas-

e Wom...| Man

Pendley Installed as
Director of the Bureau
of Land Management
Level of Approval

Strongly approve| 15% 10% 22%

Somewhat approve| 12% 11% 13%
Somewhat disapprove| 7% 8% 6%
Strongly disapprove| 58% 62% 53%
Not sure| 8% 9% 7%

Gender

Bas-
e Wom...| Man

Senate Should
Demand Confirmable
Public Lands Director
Be Submitted Yes / No

Yes| 59% 60% 59%
No| 23% 21% 26%
Not sure| 17% 19% 15%

September 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 547 Colorado voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Bas-

e Wom...| Man

If Gardner Remained
Silent About An Unco-
nfirmed Acting Direct-
or Make Much Less /
Somewhat Less / So-
mewhat More / Much...

Much less favorable| 44% 47% 40%
Somewhat less| 8% 7% 10%

favorable

Somewhat more| 4% 4% 3%
favorable

Much more favorable| 6% 6% 6%

It wouldn't make a| 31% 29% 33%
difference

Not sure| 7% 7% 8%

Gender

Bas-
e Wom...| Man

Trump Appointed An
lllegal Acting Director
To Manage America's
Public Lands Approval

Strongly approve| 22% 17% 28%
Somewhat approve| 6% 6% 6%

Somewhat disapprove| 5% 3% 6%
Strongly disapprove| 56% 60% 50%
Not sure| 12% 13% 10%

September 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 547 Colorado voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

Gender
Bas-

e Wom...| Man

Gardner's Handling of
America's Public
Lands Level of
Approval

Strongly approve| 24% 23% 26%

Somewhat approve| 9% 8% 11%
Somewhat disapprove| 12% 17% 7%
Strongly disapprove| 36% 37% 36%
Not sure| 18% 16% 20%

Gender
Bas-

e Wom...| Man

Anyone Unemployed
in Household Due to
Coronavirus Yes / No

Yes| 16% 18% 13%
No| 84% 82% 87%

Gender
Bas-

e Wom...| Man

Know Anyone Who
Has Been Infected
With Coronavirus Yes

I No
Yes| 58% 56% 61%
No| 39% 41% 36%
Not Sure| 3% 3% 3%
September 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 547 Colorado voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Bas-

e Wom...| Man

Reason Keeping
Unemployed From
Going Back To Work

Think the reason most| 28% 31% 26%
responsible for keepi-
ng workers from goin-
g back to work is that
workers don’t feel saf-
e going back to wor...

Think there are simply| 28% 31% 25%
not enough jobs
available for
unemployed workers
right now

Think workers are| 34% 30% 39%
receiving
unemployment
benefits that are too
generous and thus are
not looking for jobs

Not sure| 9% 8% 10%

September 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 547 Colorado voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Bas-

e Wom...| Man

Preferred Plan For
Paycheck Protection
Program Extend / Fix /
New Plan / Let Expire

Think Congress| 12% 10% 15%
should extend the
Paycheck Protection
Program as-is

Think they should ext-| 35% 40% 29%
end it but fix the Payc-
heck Protection Progr-
am so that it prioritize-
s the small businesse-

s most in need

Think they should sta-| 32% 33% 31%
rt over with a new pro-
gram that is more tra-
nsparent and focuses
on helping small busi-
nesses most in need

Think they should| 14% 12% 16%
allow the Paycheck
Protection Program to
expire

Not sure| 7% 5% 9%

September 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 547 Colorado voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Bas-

e Wom...| Man

Think Trump & Congr-
ess Are Most Focused
On Large Companies /
Small Businesses /C-
ampagin Donors / Wo-
rkers and Families F...

Large companies| 24% 27% 21%
Small businesses| 11% 10% 11%

Campaign donors and| 32% 31% 33%
other wealthy special
interests

Workers and families| 23% 21% 25%
Not sure| 10% 11% 10%

Bas- Gender

e Wom...| Man

Congress Should
Prioritize Aid For
Struggling Workers
and Small Businesses
Level of Agreement

Strongly agree| 70% 71% 68%
Somewhat agree| 16% 15% 18%
Somewhat disagree| 5% 5% 4%

Strongly disagree| 5% 5% 5%
Not sure| 4% 3% 5%

September 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 547 Colorado voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party
Bas-
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Trump Approval
Approve| 41% 5% 87% 38%
Disapprove| 55% 94% 11% 52%
Not sure| 5% 1% 2% 10%
Bas- Party
e Democr...| Republic...| Independe...
Gardner Approval
Approve| 34% 5% 73% 30%
Disapprove| 50% 86% 14% 46%
Not sure| 16% 9% 13% 24%
Bas- Party
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Trump's Public Land
Management Level of
Approval
Strongly approve| 32% 5% 69% 28%
Somewhat approve| 8% 2% 13% 9%
Somewhat disapprove| 7% 4% 7% 10%
Strongly disapprove| 51% 89% 9% 50%
Not sure| 2% 1% 2% 3%
September 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 547 Colorado voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party
Bas-
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Pendley Installed as
Director of the Bureau
of Land Management
Level of Approval
Strongly approve| 15% 3% 38% 10%
Somewhat approve| 12% 3% 19% 14%
Somewhat disapprove| 7% 5% 9% 7%
Strongly disapprove| 58% 86% 23% 59%
Not sure| 8% 4% 11% 10%
Bas- Party
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Senate Should
Demand Confirmable
Public Lands Director
Be Submitted Yes / No
Yes| 59% 86% 29% 59%
No| 23% 7% 41% 25%
Not sure| 17% 8% 30% 16%
September 16-17, 2020 3020 I-_Iighwoods Blvd.
survey of 547 Colorado voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party
Bas-
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
If Gardner Remained
Silent About An Unco-
nfirmed Acting Direct-
or Make Much Less /
Somewhat Less / So-
mewhat More / Much...
Much less favorable| 44% 66% 25% 39%
Somewhat less| 8% 8% 11% 7%
favorable
Somewhat more| 4% 3% 7% 2%
favorable
Much more favorable| 6% 2% 9% 8%
It wouldn't make a| 31% 20% 37% 36%
difference
Not sure| 7% 2% 12% 8%
Bas- Party
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Trump Appointed An
lllegal Acting Director
To Manage America's
Public Lands Approval
Strongly approve| 22% 6% 44% 21%
Somewhat approve| 6% 0% 12% 6%
Somewhat disapprove| 5% 2% 6% 5%
Strongly disapprove| 56% 86% 16% 58%
Not sure| 12% 6% 22% 10%
September 16-17, 2020 3020 I-_Iighwoods Blvd.
survey of 547 Colorado voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party
Bas-
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Gardner's Handling of
America's Public
Lands Level of
Approval
Strongly approve| 24% 5% 50% 21%
Somewhat approve| 9% 4% 10% 14%
Somewhat disapprove| 12% 19% 6% 11%
Strongly disapprove| 36% 65% 1% 30%
Not sure| 18% 7% 23% 24%
Bas- Party
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Anyone Unemployed
in Household Due to
Coronavirus Yes / No
Yes| 16% 19% 10% 17%
No| 84% 81% 90% 83%
Bas- Party
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Know Anyone Who
Has Been Infected
With Coronavirus Yes
I No
Yes| 58% 66% 48% 58%
No| 39% 30% 51% 38%
Not Sure| 3% 5% 1% 4%
September 16-17, 2020 3020 I-_Iighwoods Blvd.
survey of 547 Colorado voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party
Bas-
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...

Reason Keeping
Unemployed From
Going Back To Work

Think the reason most| 28% 43% 13% 27%
responsible for keepi-
ng workers from goin-
g back to work is that
workers don’t feel saf-
e going back to wor...

Think there are simply| 28% 41% 14% 28%
not enough jobs
available for
unemployed workers
right now

Think workers are| 34% 10% 60% 37%
receiving
unemployment
benefits that are too
generous and thus are
not looking for jobs

Not sure| 9% 6% 14% 8%
September 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 547 Colorado voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party
Bas-
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...

Preferred Plan For
Paycheck Protection
Program Extend / Fix /
New Plan / Let Expire

Think Congress| 12% 9% 19% 11%
should extend the
Paycheck Protection
Program as-is

Think they should ext-| 35% 38% 33% 34%
end it but fix the Payc-
heck Protection Progr-
am so that it prioritize-
s the small businesse-

s most in need

Think they should sta-| 32% 49% 20% 27%
rt over with a new pro-
gram that is more tra-
nsparent and focuses
on helping small busi-
nesses most in need

Think they should| 14% 4% 17% 20%
allow the Paycheck
Protection Program to

expire
Not sure| 7% 0% 1% 9%
September 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 547 Colorado voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

Party
Bas-
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Think Trump & Congr-
ess Are Most Focused
On Large Companies /
Small Businesses /C-
ampagin Donors / Wo-
rkers and Families F...
Large companies| 24% 38% 9% 24%
Small businesses| 11% 3% 22% 10%
Campaign donors and| 32% 44% 1% 37%
other wealthy special
interests
Workers and families| 23% 5% 48% 20%
Not sure| 10% 10% 10% 10%
Bas- Party
e Democr...| Republic...| Independe...
Congress Should
Prioritize Aid For
Struggling Workers
and Small Businesses
Level of Agreement
Strongly agree| 70% 89% 52% 66%
Somewhat agree| 16% 5% 24% 21%
Somewhat disagree| 5% 3% 10% 2%
Strongly disagree| 5% 2% 4% 8%
Not sure| 4% 2% 9% 3%
September 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 547 Colorado voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

Race
Bas- | Hispanic| Whit-| Othe-
e or Lati... e r

Trump Approval
Approve| 41% 28% 44% 33%
Disapprove| 55% 61% 52% 67%

Not sure| 5% 1% 4% -

Race
Bas- | Hispanic| Whit-| Othe-
e or Lati... e r

Gardner Approval
Approve| 34% 19% 38% 19%

Disapprove| 50% 64% 46% 67%

Not sure| 16% 17% 16% 13%

Race
Bas- | Hispanic| Whit-| Othe-
e or Lati... e r
Trump's Public Land
Management Level of
Approval
Strongly approve| 32% 29% 32% 30%
Somewhat approve| 8% 2% 10% -
Somewhat disapprove| 7% 6% 6% 17%
Strongly disapprove| 51% 56% 50% 53%
Not sure| 2% % 1% -
September 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 547 Colorado voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

Race
Bas- | Hispanic| Whit-| Othe-
e or Lati... e r

Pendley Installed as
Director of the Bureau
of Land Management
Level of Approval

Strongly approve| 15% 17% 16% 8%
Somewhat approve| 12% 5% 12% 20%
Somewhat disapprove| 7% 5% 7% 13%
Strongly disapprove| 58% 57% 58% 59%
Not sure| 8% 17% 8% 1%

Race
Bas- | Hispanic| Whit-| Othe-
e or Lati... e r

Senate Should
Demand Confirmable
Public Lands Director
Be Submitted Yes / No

Yes| 59% 59% 59% 61%
No| 23% 10% 25% 27%
Not sure| 17% 31% 15% 12%

September 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 547 Colorado voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

Race
Bas- | Hispanic| Whit-| Othe-
e or Lati... e r

If Gardner Remained
Silent About An Unco-
nfirmed Acting Direct-
or Make Much Less /
Somewhat Less / So-
mewhat More / Much...

Much less favorable| 44% 55% 42% 41%

Somewhat less| 8% 5% 8% 11%
favorable

Somewhat more| 4% 5% 3% 7%
favorable

Much more favorable| 6% 2% 7% 4%

It wouldn't make a| 31% 25% 32% 34%
difference

Not sure| 7% 9% 7% 3%

Race
Bas- | Hispanic| Whit-| Othe-
e or Lati... e r

Trump Appointed An
lllegal Acting Director
To Manage America's
Public Lands Approval

Strongly approve| 22% 26% 21% 26%
Somewhat approve| 6% 1% 7% 4%
Somewhat disapprove| 5% 3% 5% 5%
Strongly disapprove| 56% 53% 56% 59%
Not sure| 12% 17% 12% 6%

September 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 547 Colorado voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

Race
Bas- | Hispanic| Whit-| Othe-
e or Lati... e r
Gardner's Handling of
America's Public
Lands Level of
Approval
Strongly approve| 24% 23% 26% 10%
Somewhat approve| 9% 2% 1% 11%
Somewhat disapprove| 12% 5% 14% 9%
Strongly disapprove| 36% 54% 32% 49%
Not sure| 18% 17% 18% 21%

Race
Bas- | Hispanic| Whit-| Othe-
e or Lati... e r

Anyone Unemployed
in Household Due to
Coronavirus Yes / No

Yes| 16% 29% 12% 28%
No| 84% 1% 88% 72%

Race
Bas- | Hispanic| Whit-| Othe-
e or Lati... e r

Know Anyone Who
Has Been Infected
With Coronavirus Yes

I No
Yes| 58% 65% 58% 49%
No| 39% 33% 38% 50%
Not Sure| 3% 2% 4% 0%
September 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 547 Colorado voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

Race
Bas- | Hispanic| Whit-| Othe-
e or Lati... e r

Reason Keeping
Unemployed From
Going Back To Work

Think the reason most| 28% 37% 25% 46%
responsible for keepi-
ng workers from goin-
g back to work is that
workers don’t feel saf-
e going back to wor...

Think there are simply| 28% 19% 31% 19%
not enough jobs
available for
unemployed workers
right now

Think workers are| 34% 28% 36% 34%
receiving
unemployment
benefits that are too
generous and thus are
not looking for jobs

Not sure| 9% 16% 8% 2%

September 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 547 Colorado voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

Race
Bas- | Hispanic| Whit-| Othe-
e or Lati... e r

Preferred Plan For
Paycheck Protection
Program Extend / Fix /
New Plan / Let Expire

Think Congress| 12% 20% 12% 2%
should extend the
Paycheck Protection
Program as-is

Think they should ext-| 35% 29% 37% 29%
end it but fix the Payc-
heck Protection Progr-
am so that it prioritize-
s the small businesse-

s most in need

Think they should sta-| 32% 29% 33% 25%
rt over with a new pro-
gram that is more tra-
nsparent and focuses
on helping small busi-
nesses most in need

Think they should| 14% 7% 13% 38%
allow the Paycheck
Protection Program to
expire

Not sure| 7% 15% 5% 5%

September 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 547 Colorado voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

Race
Bas- | Hispanic| Whit-| Othe-
e or Lati... e r

Think Trump & Congr-
ess Are Most Focused
On Large Companies /
Small Businesses/ C-
ampagin Donors / Wo-
rkers and Families F...

Large companies| 24% 23% 25% 19%
Small businesses| 11% 15% 1% 1%

Campaign donors and| 32% 42% 29% 40%
other wealthy special
interests

Workers and families| 23% 8% 26% 17%
Not sure| 10% 12% 8% 24%

Race
Bas- | Hispanic| Whit-| Othe-
e or Lati... e r

Congress Should
Prioritize Aid For
Struggling Workers
and Small Businesses
Level of Agreement

Strongly agree| 70% 69% 73% 42%
Somewhat agree| 16% 16% 15% 34%
Somewhat disagree| 5% - 5% 4%
Strongly disagree| 5% 5% 4% 12%
Not sure| 4% 10% 3% 8%

September 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 547 Colorado voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Trump Approval
Approve| 41% 30% 48% 45%

Disapprove| 55% 64% 48% 51%

Not sure| 5% 6% 4% 4%

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Gardner Approval
Approve| 34% 21% 42% 40%

Disapprove| 50% 56% 46% 50%

Not sure| 16% 24% 12% 9%

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Trump's Public Land
Management Level of
Approval

Strongly approve| 32% 24% 37% 35%
Somewhat approve| 8% 6% 7% 12%
Somewhat disapprove| 7% 7% 7% 8%
Strongly disapprove| 51% 61% 48% 41%
Notsure| 2% 3% 1% 3%

September 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 547 Colorado voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Pendley Installed as
Director of the Bureau
of Land Management
Level of Approval

Strongly approve| 15% 9% 21% 16%
Somewhat approve| 12% 12% 10% 14%
Somewhat disapprove| 7% 7% 6% 9%
Strongly disapprove| 58% 63% 55% 53%
Not sure| 8% 10% 8% 7%

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Senate Should
Demand Confirmable
Public Lands Director
Be Submitted Yes / No

Yes| 59% 64% 55% 59%
No| 23% 22% 26% 21%
Not sure| 17% 14% 19% 20%

September 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 547 Colorado voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

If Gardner Remained
Silent About An Unco-
nfirmed Acting Direct-
or Make Much Less /
Somewhat Less / So-
mewhat More / Much...

Much less favorable| 44% 44% 41% 50%

Somewhat less| 8% 10% 4% 12%
favorable

Somewhat more| 4% 3% 2% 6%
favorable

Much more favorable| 6% 6% 8% 5%

It wouldn't make a| 31% 28% 37% 25%
difference

Notsure| 7% 9% 8% 3%

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Trump Appointed An
lllegal Acting Director
To Manage America's
Public Lands Approval

Strongly approve| 22% 15% 29% 23%
Somewhat approve| 6% 5% 7% 5%
Somewhat disapprove| 5% 6% 2% 6%
Strongly disapprove| 56% 64% 53% 47%
Not sure| 12% 10% 9% 19%

September 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 547 Colorado voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Gardner's Handling of
America's Public
Lands Level of
Approval

Strongly approve| 24% 12% 32% 31%
Somewhat approve| 9% 7% 9% 14%
Somewhat disapprove| 12% 20% 7% 9%
Strongly disapprove| 36% 37% 38% 33%
Not sure| 18% 25% 14% 14%

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Anyone Unemployed
in Household Due to
Coronavirus Yes / No

Yes| 16% 27% 11% 6%
No| 84% 73% 89% 94%

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Know Anyone Who
Has Been Infected
With Coronavirus Yes

I No
Yes| 58% 66% 62% 38%
No| 39% 30% 36% 57%
Not Sure| 3% 4% 2% 6%
September 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 547 Colorado voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Reason Keeping
Unemployed From
Going Back To Work

Think the reason most| 28% 31% 26% 28%
responsible for keepi-
ng workers from goin-
g back to work is that
workers don’t feel saf-
e going back to wor...

Think there are simply| 28% 31% 28% 26%
not enough jobs
available for
unemployed workers
right now

Think workers are| 34% 32% 37% 34%
receiving
unemployment
benefits that are too
generous and thus are
not looking for jobs

Notsure| 9% 5% 10% 12%

September 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 547 Colorado voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Preferred Plan For
Paycheck Protection
Program Extend / Fix /
New Plan / Let Expire

Think Congress| 12% 12% 13% 12%
should extend the
Paycheck Protection
Program as-is

Think they should ext-| 35% 29% 32% 49%
end it but fix the Payc-
heck Protection Progr-
am so that it prioritize-
s the small businesse-

s most in need

Think they should sta-| 32% 37% 34% 22%
rt over with a new pro-
gram that is more tra-
nsparent and focuses
on helping small busi-
nesses most in need

Think they should| 14% 14% 14% 13%
allow the Paycheck
Protection Program to
expire

Notsure| 7% 9% 6% 5%

September 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 547 Colorado voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Think Trump & Congr-
ess Are Most Focused
On Large Companies /
Small Businesses/ C-
ampagin Donors / Wo-
rkers and Families F...

Large companies| 24% 25% 23% 24%
Small businesses| 11% 10% 9% 15%

Campaign donors and| 32% 40% 27% 27%
other wealthy special
interests

Workers and families| 23% 16% 32% 20%
Not sure| 10% 9% 9% 14%

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Congress Should
Prioritize Aid For
Struggling Workers
and Small Businesses
Level of Agreement

Strongly agree| 70% 70% 70% 70%
Somewhat agree| 16% 18% 16% 14%
Somewhat disagree| 5% 7% 3% 4%
Strongly disagree| 5% 3% 7% 4%
Notsure| 4% 2% 4% 8%

September 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 547 Colorado voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Polling

Public Policy

Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Trump Approval
Approve| 41% 43% 49% 54% 34% 28%
Disapprove| 55% 42% 50% 44% 63% 1%
Not sure| 5% 15% 0% 2% 3% 1%
Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Gardner Approval
Approve| 34% 37% 40% 44% 27% 25%
Disapprove| 50% 43% 47% 28% 59% 66%
Not sure| 16% 20% 13% 27% 14% 9%
Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college | 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Trump's Public Land
Management Level of
Approval
Strongly approve| 32% 41% 36% 37% 25% 20%
Somewhat approve| 8% 5% 9% 17% 6% 7%
Somewhat disapprove| 7% 8% 7% 7% 9% 4%
Strongly disapprove| 51% 40% 47% 40% 61% 67%
Not sure| 2% 6% 0% - 0% 3%

September 16-17, 2020

survey of 547 Colorado voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




il

] Public Policy

Polling

survey of 547 Colorado voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604

Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Pendley Installed as
Director of the Bureau
of Land Management
Level of Approval
Strongly approve| 15% 17% 19% 17% 10% 14%
Somewhat approve| 12% 19% 10% 11% 10% 7%
Somewhat disapprove| 7% 6% 8% 9% 9% 3%
Strongly disapprove| 58% 49% 56% 48% 63% 70%
Not sure| 8% 10% 7% 15% 7% 6%
Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college | 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Senate Should
Demand Confirmable
Public Lands Director
Be Submitted Yes / No
Yes| 59% 51% 57% 47% 68% 68%
No| 23% 29% 24% 33% 16% 21%
Not sure| 17% 20% 20% 20% 16% 1%
September 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.




il

] Public Policy

Polling

Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
If Gardner Remained
Silent About An Unco-
nfirmed Acting Direct-
or Make Much Less /
Somewhat Less / So-
mewhat More / Much...
Much less favorable| 44% 43% 42% 42% 51% 37%
Somewhat less| 8% 6% 12% 6% 7% 9%
favorable
Somewhat more| 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4%
favorable
Much more favorable| 6% 10% 5% 6% 5% 6%
It wouldn't make a| 31% 28% 31% 31% 29% 37%
difference
Not sure| 7% 12% 5% 11% 3% 7%
Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college | 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Trump Appointed An
lllegal Acting Director
To Manage America's
Public Lands Approval
Strongly approve| 22% 31% 23% 27% 15% 17%
Somewhat approve| 6% 4% 10% 10% 5% 1%
Somewhat disapprove| 5% 3% 2% 2% 8% 6%
Strongly disapprove| 56% 43% 51% 48% 65% 69%
Not sure| 12% 19% 14% 13% 7% 6%

September 16-17, 2020

survey of 547 Colorado voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




il

] Public Policy

Polling

Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Gardner's Handling of
America's Public
Lands Level of
Approval
Strongly approve | 24% 28% 26% 28% 19% 20%
Somewhat approve| 9% 1% 10% 9% 11% 4%
Somewhat disapprove| 12% 1% 12% 10% 12% 15%
Strongly disapprove| 36% 22% 39% 28% 42% 49%
Not sure| 18% 27% 13% 26% 16% 1%
Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college | 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Anyone Unemployed
in Household Due to
Coronavirus Yes / No
Yes| 16% 11% 17% 15% 19% 17%
No| 84% 89% 83% 85% 81% 83%
Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Know Anyone Who
Has Been Infected
With Coronavirus Yes
I No
Yes| 58% 37% 65% 65% 62% 65%
No| 39% 57% 33% 33% 36% 31%
Not Sure| 3% 6% 3% 1% 2% 5%

September 16-17, 2020

survey of 547 Colorado voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




JF Public Policy
Polling

Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree

Reason Keeping
Unemployed From
Going Back To Work

Think the reason most| 28% 28% 28% 25% 32% 24%
responsible for keepi-
ng workers from goin-
g back to work is that
workers don’t feel saf-
e going back to wor...

Think there are simply| 28% 22% 28% 26% 31% 37%
not enough jobs
available for
unemployed workers
right now

Think workers are| 34% 40% 36% 42% 32% 25%
receiving
unemployment
benefits that are too
generous and thus are
not looking for jobs

Not sure| 9% 9% 8% 7% 6% 14%
September 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 547 Colorado voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree

Preferred Plan For
Paycheck Protection
Program Extend / Fix /
New Plan / Let Expire

Think Congress| 12% 11% 15% 14% 9% 14%
should extend the
Paycheck Protection
Program as-is

Think they should ext-| 35% 37% 37% 33% 34% 32%
end it but fix the Payc-
heck Protection Progr-
am so that it prioritize-
s the small businesse-

s most in need

Think they should sta-| 32% 23% 28% 27% 40% 42%
rt over with a new pro-
gram that is more tra-
nsparent and focuses
on helping small busi-
nesses most in need

Think they should| 14% 21% 13% 17% 10% 9%
allow the Paycheck
Protection Program to

expire
Not sure| 7% 8% 7% 9% 7% 4%
September 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 547 Colorado voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Think Trump & Congr-
ess Are Most Focused
On Large Companies /
Small Businesses/ C-
ampagin Donors / Wo-
rkers and Families F...
Large companies| 24% 27% 22% 20% 26% 24%
Small businesses| 11% 15% 13% 5% 8% 9%
Campaign donors and| 32% 26% 27% 28% 39% 40%
other wealthy special
interests
Workers and families| 23% 17% 26% 34% 24% 18%
Not sure| 10% 15% 12% 13% 3% 9%
Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Congress Should
Prioritize Aid For
Struggling Workers
and Small Businesses
Level of Agreement
Strongly agree| 70% 64% 67% 62% 79% 72%
Somewhat agree| 16% 15% 23% 24% 12% 10%
Somewhat disagree| 5% 6% 2% 4% 5% 6%
Strongly disagree| 5% 10% 4% 5% 2% 4%
Not sure| 4% 5% 4% 5% 2% 8%
September 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 547 Colorado voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Trump Approval
Approve| 41% 45% 38%

Disapprove| 55% 48% 59%

Not sure| 5% 7% 3%

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...|Text

Gardner Approval
Approve| 34% 40% 30%

Disapprove| 50% 48% 52%

Not sure| 16% 13% 18%

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Trump's Public Land
Management Level of
Approval

Strongly approve| 32% 34% 30%
Somewhat approve| 8% 10% 6%

Somewhat disapprove| 7% 10% 6%
Strongly disapprove| 51% 41% 58%

Not sure| 2% 5% 0%
September 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 547 Colorado voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Pendley Installed as
Director of the Bureau
of Land Management
Level of Approval

Strongly approve| 15% 19% 13%

Somewhat approve| 12% 13% 11%
Somewhat disapprove| 7% 11% 5%
Strongly disapprove| 58% 49% 63%
Not sure| 8% 8% 8%

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Senate Should
Demand Confirmable
Public Lands Director
Be Submitted Yes / No

Yes| 59% 55% 63%
No| 23% 25% 23%
Not sure| 17% 21% 15%

September 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 547 Colorado voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

If Gardner Remained
Silent About An Unco-
nfirmed Acting Direct-
or Make Much Less /
Somewhat Less / So-
mewhat More / Much...

Much less favorable| 44% 43% 44%
Somewhat less| 8% 10% 7%

favorable

Somewhat more| 4% 6% 2%
favorable

Much more favorable| 6% 6% 6%

It wouldn't make a| 31% 32% 30%
difference

Not sure| 7% 3% 9%

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Trump Appointed An
lllegal Acting Director
To Manage America's
Public Lands Approval

Strongly approve| 22% 23% 21%
Somewhat approve| 6% 4% 7%

Somewhat disapprove| 5% 5% 4%
Strongly disapprove| 56% 45% 63%
Not sure| 12% 23% 5%

September 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 547 Colorado voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Gardner's Handling of
America's Public
Lands Level of
Approval

Strongly approve| 24% 30% 20%
Somewhat approve| 9% 1% 9%
Somewhat disapprove| 12% 6% 16%
Strongly disapprove| 36% 39% 35%
Not sure| 18% 14% 21%

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Anyone Unemployed
in Household Due to
Coronavirus Yes / No

Yes| 16% 13% 18%
No| 84% 87% 82%

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...|Text

Know Anyone Who
Has Been Infected
With Coronavirus Yes

I No
Yes| 58% 49% 64%
No| 39% 50% 31%
Not Sure| 3% 2% 5%
September 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 547 Colorado voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

Mode
Bas-

e Landli...|Text

Reason Keeping
Unemployed From
Going Back To Work

Think the reason most| 28% 34% 24%
responsible for keepi-
ng workers from goin-
g back to work is that
workers don’t feel saf-
e going back to wor...

Think there are simply| 28% 25% 31%
not enough jobs
available for
unemployed workers
right now

Think workers are| 34% 34% 35%
receiving
unemployment
benefits that are too
generous and thus are
not looking for jobs

Not sure| 9% 7% 10%
September 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 547 Colorado voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Preferred Plan For
Paycheck Protection
Program Extend / Fix /
New Plan / Let Expire

Think Congress| 12% 18% 9%
should extend the
Paycheck Protection
Program as-is

Think they should ext-| 35% 37% 34%
end it but fix the Payc-
heck Protection Progr-
am so that it prioritize-
s the small businesse-

s most in need

Think they should sta-| 32% 24% 37%
rt over with a new pro-
gram that is more tra-
nsparent and focuses
on helping small busi-
nesses most in need

Think they should| 14% 13% 14%
allow the Paycheck
Protection Program to

expire
Not sure| 7% 8% 6%
September 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 547 Colorado voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

Mode
Bas-

e Landli...|Text

Think Trump & Congr-
ess Are Most Focused
On Large Companies /
Small Businesses /C-
ampagin Donors / Wo-
rkers and Families F...

Large companies| 24% 23% 25%
Small businesses| 11% 12% 10%

Campaign donors and| 32% 26% 35%
other wealthy special
interests

Workers and families| 23% 25% 22%
Not sure| 10% 15% 7%

Bas- Mode

e Landli...| Text

Congress Should
Prioritize Aid For
Struggling Workers
and Small Businesses
Level of Agreement

Strongly agree| 70% 67% 71%
Somewhat agree| 16% 12% 19%

Somewhat disagree| 5% 5% 4%
Strongly disagree| 5% 6% 4%
Not sure| 4% 9% 1%
September 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 547 Colorado voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



